PH
OT
OE
LE
CT
RI
C
SE

C
2
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Plug-in connector type
The NPN output type is also available as an intergrated plug-in connector type.
Model No.: SU-7J
It is usable with the sensor & wire-saving link system S-LINK , sensor block for simple wiring SL-BMW or SL-BW , or with connector attached cable CN-54-C2 or
CN-54-C5.
SU-7J SU-7J SU-7J
Sensor & wire-saving link system
S-LINK
(Refer to P.26l for details.)
Sensor block for simple wiring
SL-BMW , SL-BW
(Refer to P.54l for details.) Connector attached cable
CN-54-C2 (2m long)
CN-54-C5 (5m long)
Designation Model No. Description
Slit mask
For SH-31R,
SH-31G and
SH-33R only
Sensor head
mounting bracket
For the ultra-
small type only
Note: Refer to P.378l for details of the sensor checker CHX-SC2.
( )
( )
( )
OS-SS3
MS-SS3-1
MS-SH6-2
CHX-SC2
This is a convenient slit mask having four types of slits.
Slit size Fitting
Sensing range
SH-31R SH-31G SH-33R
0.523mm
One side 500mm 50mm 750mm "3mm
Both sides 250mm 25mm 400mm 0.523mm
123mm
One side 700mm 70mm 1,000mm "3mm
Both sides 500mm 50mm 750mm 123mm
Slit mask
The sensor head and the slit mask are mounted
together.
Sensor head mounting bracket
• MS-SS3-1 • MS-DS-1
Two M3 (length 12mm) screws
with washers are attached.
Two M3 (length 14mm) screws
with washers are attached.
• MS-SH6-2
No screw is attached.
Sensor checker
Min.
sensing
object
Sensor checker
(Note)
LEVEL
POWER CHX-SC2
Sensor
checker
SU-7 series
300mm 50mm (Note 1) 1m 100mm 2m 100mm (Note 1)
0.03mm or less 0.15mm or less 0.1mm or less
Red LED lights up when the sensing output of the amplifier is ON,
incorporated on the emitter of the thru-beam type sensor head
3 (Industrial environment)
IP62 (IEC) IP66 (IEC)